DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 201 5_867947

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 08/14/2015 10:59 AM
Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A DEBBIE BEAM/COUNTY MGR Pgs=3
; 00020337201508679470030033
' Recording Requested By: KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: DEBBIE BEAM, COUNTY MANAGER'S OFC
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

AMENDED -CONTRACT #2015.167
* (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.




FileD
DM

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 01 2015 AU 13 PM 2:57

A CONTRACT BETWEEN

DOUGLAS COUNTY

AND

LEGACY LAND AND WATER LLC
(PONY EXPRESS TRAIL EXTENSION)

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2014, Douglas County, a political subdivision of
the State of Nevada (“County”), and Legacy Land and Water LLC, a Nevada limited
liability company (“Contractor”) (hereinafter collectively referred to as “the Parties”),
entered into a contract for professional services (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Contract to allow
Contractor to continue to provide services to County; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed that the services of the Contractor continue to be
necessary, desirable, and in the best interest of Douglas County.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the
Parties mutually agree as follows:

1. The term of the Contract shall be extended to June 30, 2016.

2. Contractor agrees to provide its services to County for no additional cost.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in
full effect.

Effective this 30" day of June, 2015,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused the Contract to be
signed and intend to be legally bound thereby.

Legacy Land and Water LL.C

Dominique M. ﬁt@cg({yhen 4 /(Date)
Managing Member

1of2



By:

Legacy Land and Water LLC

23 16

Jatques Etchegoyhen (Date)
Managing Member

Douglas County

@ ) il
N 4 { ,
a,auutbz/ [9
James R. Nichols, County Manager (Date)
Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
I certify that the document to.which this certificate
Is attached is a full and ¢direct cOpy-of the original
sfc-TreaSUter's Office on this

record on filg in the Cled
'; a§-’6f"7_ Errd < -
’ 2 7




